From: Sawyer, Amanda - CC Member District 5 Denver City Council

To: # All Users - City Council

**Subject:** FW: [EXTERNAL] DPS Board of Education flavored tobacco proclamation

**Date:** Monday, November 22, 2021 5:15:22 PM

Attachments: 2021-1118 DPS SUPPORT OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE TO END THE SALE OF FLAVORED TOBACCO IN

DENVER.pdf

## Good Evening Colleagues,

Please see the attached DPS Board proclamation in support of our Tobacco Flavor ordinance, which was passed unanimously at their most recent Board meeting last Thursday.

Thanks and have a great day!

Best Wishes.

## **Councilwoman Amanda Sawyer**

District 5

Phone 720-337-5555

Find more information at our website

Follow us on Facebook

Follow us on **Twitter** 

Follow us on **Instagram** 

Sign up for our monthly newsletter

## **DON'T FORGET TO FILL OUT OUR 2021 COMMUNITY SURVEY!**

This email is considered an "open record" under the Colorado Open Records Act (CORA) and must be made available to any person requesting it unless it clearly requests confidentiality. Please expressly indicate whether you would like for your communication to be confidential.

From: "Baldermann, Scott" < SCOTT BALDERMANN@dpsk12.org>

Date: Monday, November 22, 2021 at 4:29 PM

To: dencc - City Council <dencc@denvergov.org>, "jradke@TobaccoFreeKids.org" <jradke@TobaccoFreeKids.org>, "Olson, Carrie A" <Carrie\_Olson@dpsk12.org>, "Marrero, Alex" <ALEXIS\_MARRERO@dpsk12.org>, "Fry, Logan M. - CC YA2245 City Council Aide" <Logan.Fry@denvergov.org>, "Sawyer, Amanda - CC Member District 5 Denver City Council" <Amanda.Sawyer@denvergov.org>, Deborah Ortega - Councilwoman At Large <OrtegaAtLarge@Denvergov.org>, "Staten, Deborah" <DEBORAH\_STATEN@dpsk12.org>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] DPS Board of Education flavored tobacco proclamation

Councilwoman Sawyer and Councilwoman Ortega,

Attached is the Denver Board of Education's proclamation in support of the restriction of flavored tobacco ordinance. Thank you for making President Carrie Olson and me aware of your efforts on this important subject that impacts the learning environment in our schools. It was our pleasure to support the ordinance.

I am hopeful this is just the beginning of our discussion in protecting our kids from the dangers of tobacco addiction.

You can also watch the nine-minute discussion at our November 18th Board meeting beginning at minute twenty-one.

https://vimeo.com/event/19525/videos/646268289/

**Scott Baldermann** 

Board of Education, District 1

1860 Lincoln St., Denver, CO 80203 c: 720-213-8182 scott\_baldermann@dpskl2.org